
IONWIMISSIONER-I 
N PR CUREMENT COMMITTEE 

KHAIRPUR 

All 
CHAIRM 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY C MMISSIONER KHAIRPUR 
NO. DC/AB/ gip / 2017 KHAIRPUR 	Dated: 1.9- - C3' -2017 

To, 

 

The Director (Capacity Building), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Aut ority, 
Government of Sindh, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: BID EVALUATION REPORT UNDER RULE-45. 

Reference: 	This office NIT NO.DC/AB/294, dated: 7-02-2017 hoisted on SPPRA website at 
Serial No. 31788 & Tender ID # 220217 fi r Purchase of Printing Material. 

Enclosed please find herewith Bid Evalu • tion Report (in prescribed format) of the 

bids evaluated by the Procurement Committee in the m ting held on 13th  March, 2017 regarding 

above reference NIT for hoisting on SPPRA website and r Rule-45 of the SPP Rules 2010. 

A copy of Minutes of Meeting, Compar tive Statement & Bidders' Qualification 

report is also enclosed herewith. 

C.C. to: 

1. The Assistant Director (Assessment), SPPRA, Go ernment of Sindh, Karachi. 

ADD : DEPUTY COMMISSIONER-I 
CHAIRM • N PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

KHAIRPUR 



TA AHMED PATHAN 

Drawin9 	
Offit.cr 

.;i7.!v.is1toner Otti;,2Khz.7,,, 

a Ahmed M 11§1 
SSISTANT DIRECT ft 

40101 Welfare Dep 	 Ad 
Tzgorka Kbarpw 

lookmPuR 

COMMITTEE 	HELD UNDER THE 
NA, ADDITIONAL DEPUTY 

MENT COMMITTEE, DEPUTY 
OPENING, SCRUTINIZING AND 
F PRINTING MATERIAL ON 13Th 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMEN 
CHAIRMANSHIP OF MR. S.M. AYAZ 
COMMISSIONER-I / CHAIRMAN PROCU 
COMMISSIONER OFFICE, KHAIRPUR FOR 
EVALUATION OF THE BIDS FOR PURCHASE  
MARCH, 2017.  

List of participants attached. 

The chair welcomed to the participants of the meeting. 

The meeting of opening, scrutinizing and evaluation of the bids for purchase of 
Printing Material to be purchased for the office of Dept.ty Commissioner, Khairpur held on 13th  
March, 2017 with reference to NIT NO.DC/AB/294, dated: 17-02-2017 hoisted on SPPRA website 
at Serial No. 31788 & Tender ID # 220217 for Purchase of Printing Material as the cost of bids was 
estimated below than Rs. 1.00 million. 

The sealed bids for Supply of Printing Material were invited under Rul-46 (1) SPP 
Rules, 2010 (Single stage one envelop procedure). M/S Hashemi Safrron, M/S Sindh Traders 
Khairpur and M/S Salah Brothers Proprietor purchased BED document and participated / submitted 
their BID documents within scheduled date and time. 

The bids were opened by the Procurement Committee and evaluated the same in 
accordance with bidders qualification already defined in the bidding documents and found that M/S 
Sindh Traders Khairpur did not attached / produced security deposit with the bid document, hence 
rejected. The amount of bid price quoted by the qualified bidders announced openly which are as 
under: 

Sr. # Name of Firm Bid Price 
01 M/S Hashemi Safrron Rs.555,000/- 
02 M/S Salah Brothers Proprietor Rs.565,000/- 

The bidder's qualification report and Com arative Statement showing the item wise 
rates is at Annexure-A & B respectively. The details of bi security and tender fees produced by the 
bidders are as under: 

Name of Firm Tender 	fees/ 
bid security 

Pay Order 
No. 

Date Amount Bank & Branch 

M/S 	Hashemi 
Safrron 

Bid Security 102336240 13-03-2017 Rs.13,925/- MCB, 	Panjhati 
Branch Khairpur 

M/S 	Salah 
Brothers 
Proprietor 

Bid Security 00104627 11-03-2017 Rs.14,000/- Meezan 	Bank, 
Khairpur 

M/S 	Sindh 
Traders IChairpur 

Bid Security 
..iF 



ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
DEPUTY COMNOM, 	,,,certHAIRPUR 

Poo 	arteNtice Khatrpur 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

Komr • hmed Mangi 
ASSISTA401311WERRIBSOR 

SOCIAL WO 
ME 

PROCURE COMMITTEE 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from Chair. 

NER-I 
NT COMMITTEE 

KHAIRPUR 

MISSIONER-I 
ENT COMMITTEE 

The Committee after discussion on the bidders' qualification and bid price of bids 
• 

• quoted by the bidders, unanimously recommended that M/S Hashemi Safrron may be awarded the 

task / work being lowest evaluated bid. 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER KHAIRPUR 
NO. DC/AB/ 443 / 2017 KHAIRPUR 	Dated: 	- oi -2017 

Copy for information to the: 

1. The Deputy Director (Capacity building), SPPRA Government of Sindh, Karachi. 
2. Assistant Director (Assessment), SPPRA, Gove 	ent of Sinw, Karachi. 

KHAIRPUR 

• 



BID EVALUATION PORT 
• k 

. 
' 	1, 
. 

Name of Procuring Agency OFFICE 	OF 
KHAIRPUR 

THE 	DEPUTY 	COMMISSIONER, 

2 Tender Reference No. NIT NO.DC/AB/294/2017, dated: 17-02-2017 

3 Tender Description / Name of Work / Item Purchase of Priming Material 

4 Method of Procurement Under Rule-46( ) Single stage One envelop procedure 

5 Tender Published SPPRA Website at Serial No. 31788 & Tender ID # 220217 

6 Total Bid documents sold 03 

7 Total Bids received 03 

8 Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 
(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9 No. of Bids technically qualified (applicable) 02 bidders were declared qualified as per criteria 

10 Bid(s) Rejected / Technically 01 Rejected 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 13th  March, 2017 V"  

12 Bid evaluation report As shown below 

S # Name of bidder Cost offered 
by bidder 

Ranking in 
term of cost 

Comparisor 
with estimated 

cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

I M/S 	Hasherni 

Safrron 

Rs.555,000/- I' Lowest Below Lowest 
evaluated 

Recommended 	to award 
contract 

2 M/S Salah Brothers 
Proprietor 

Rs.565,000/- 2" Lowest 2" Below Responsive 
but highest 
rates 

Not recommended 

1 

A 	 ItITITERi A N 

DEPUTY COM WONER OPIKET(HAIRPUR 
MEMBER 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

:104saf 
. a 	ad Magi 

ASSIh 	 elk 
SO IAL 	 71, -01MENT 

MEMBER 
PROCURE COMMITTEE 

IONER-I 

CHAIRMAN tt 	MEN COMMITTEE 
KHAIRPUR 



Note: M/S Sindh Traders Kh r could not qualify bid process due to non-production of Security Deposit 

ACCO I 	OFFICER 
DEPUTY CONIIIIISSIONirtRaFICKWAHAIRPUR 

Dr`'' C9U3N4BEitng Officer 
PROCeMOWENTOOMMITIFEE 

AS g ' DI ' 	OR 
SOCIAL'

,'
). 	; • i).:41i;,444.1. 	ENT setil,44.  

.ocial v." 
PROC ' 	+". 

rtment 
TTEE 

BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 
OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KHAIRPUR NIT NO.DC/A13/294, DATED: 17-02-2017  

HOISTED ON SPPRA WEBSITE AT SERIAL NO. 31788 & TENDER ID # 220217 FOR PURCHASE OF PRINTING 
MATERIAL. 

MANDATORY REQUIREMENT MIS Hashemi Safrron M/S Sindh I raders Khairpur M/S Salah Brothers 
Proprietor 

Bidder must be Pakistani firm / individual (Mandatory) Yes Yes Yes 

Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income 
(Mandatory) 

Yes Yes Yes 

•• • • ; - 	: • . 	. 	. 	• 	 .v Yes ;• 
(Mandatory)  

es Yes 

Registration with Sindh Board of Revenue (SRB) for Sales Tax (If 
applicable) 

No No No 

Bidder/s 	Authority 	letter 	nominating 	to 	the 	representative 	for 
participation in the bidding process (a copy must be provided at the 
time of opening of bids and other copy must be added with bids 
(Mandatory) 

Yes Yes Yes 

3 years Turnover should be at least 5 (Million) in this connection 
certificate from concerned bank must be obtained or 3 years bank 
statement duly verified by the concerned bank, which may be submitted 
with bid (Mandatory) 

Yes Yes Yes 

05 five years similar business experience brief report of at least 10 to 15 
similar nature supply / assignments completed or in hand must be  
accompanied with bid ( Mandatory) 

Yes 	 Yes Yes 

RULES QUALIFIED 	,V74 	DIS-QUALFIED _ 	QUALIFIED 

A ISSIONER-1 
CHAIRMAN P 	 NT COMMITTEE 

KHAIRPUR 



IONER-I 
NMENT COMMITTEE 

KHAIRPUR 
T 

ASSIS 
SOCIAL WETS $1 

MENVIARKhairpur 
PROCURE COMMITTEE 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF RATES OFFERED BY THE COMPANIES / FIRMS / SUPPLIERS FOR 
PURCHASE OF PRINTING MATERIAL FOR THE OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KHAIRPUR 
NIT NO.DC/AB/294, DATED: 17-02-2017 HOISTED ON SPPRA WEBSITE AT SERIAL NO. 31788 & 
TENDER ID # 220217.  

S # NAME OF ITEM QUANTITY RATES OFFERED BY REMARKS 
M/S Hashemi Safrron M/S Salah Brothers 

Proprietor 
01 File Cover (Super 

Galaxy White) 5000 48 49 
NVS Hashemi Safrron is lowest 

02 File Cover (Galaxy 
White) 

5000  
42 42 

M/S Hashemi Safrron & M/S Salah 
Brothers Proprietor are lowest 

03 File Cover (Benevolent 
Fund Branch) 5000 21 22 

M/S Hashemi Safrron is lowest 

NOTE:- 

From perusal of the rates offered by the above mentioned companies / suppliers /firms, M/S Hashemi Safrron has 
offered lowest rate than the others, hence the lowest rate offered by M/S Hashemi Saffron is accepted. 

ACCO 	OFFICR 
DEPUTY CONtNg§§1,9Npiparr KHAIRPUR 

Deputy CograWbgce Khaifpui 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

